ACT 102

H.B. NO. 2206-74

A Bill for an Act Relating to Motor Vehicle Industry Filing Fees.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 437-7, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by amending subsection (c) to read:

"(c) Filing fees. All applicants for the issuance of a new license shall pay a \$25 filing fee concurrently with each application, except the filing fee for a new salesman's or auctioneer's license shall be \$10."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New material is underscored. In printing this Act, the revisor of statutes need not include the brackets, the bracketed material, or the underscoring.*

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 31, 1974.)

^{*}Edited accordingly.